
Sandra Herrera
Division Director

239-252-8975
Sandra.Herrera@colliercountyfl.gov

Cat Bigelow
Manager

Operations
239-252-8940

Catherine.Bigelow@colliercountyfl.gov

Caroline Blevins
Technician
239-252-8947

Caroline.Blevins@colliercountyfl.gov

Jennifer Ziglar
Bus. Tech. Analyst

239-252-8949
Jennifer.Ziglar@colliercountyfl.gov

Lazaro Pomier
Sr. Operations Analyst

239-252-8944
Lazaro.Pomier@colliercountyfl.gov

Randy Jones
Operations Analyst

239-252-8769
Randall.Jones@colliercountyfl.gov

Richard Fry
Sr. Bus. Tech. Analyst

239-252-8413
Richard.Fry@colliercountyfl.gov

Sara Schneeberger
Strategist

239-252-8985
Sara.Schneeberger@colliercountyfl.gov

Sonia Powell
Technician
239-252-8911

Sonia.Powell@colliercountyfl.gov

Evelyn Colon
Manager

Acquisitions | Goods & Services
239-252-2667

Evelyn.Colon@colliercountyfl.gov

Geoff Thomas
Strategist

239-252-6098
Geoff.Thomas@colliercountyfl.gov

Patrick Boyle
Strategist

239-252-8941
Patrick.Boyle@colliercountyfl.gov

Viviana Giarimoustas
Strategist

239-252-8375
Viviana.Giarimoustas@colliercountyfl.gov

Sarah Hamilton
Strategist

239-252-8987
Sarah.Hamilton@colliercountyfl.gov

Jim Flanagan
Manager

Acquisitions | Construction
239-252-8946

Jim.Flanagan@colliercountyfl.gov

Barbara Lance
Strategist

239-252-8998
Barbara.Lance@colliercountyfl.gov

Cynthia McCanna
Strategist DMP

239-252-8992
Cynthia.McCanna@colliercountyfl.gov

Lisa Oien
Strategist

239-252-8935
Lisa.Oien@colliercountyfl.gov

Sue Zimmerman
Manager

Contract Management
239-252-8034

Sue.Zimmerman@colliercountyfl.gov

Ana Reynoso
Technician
239-252-8950

Ana.Reynoso@colliercountyfl.gov

Jessica Suarez
Technician
239-252-8470

Jessica.Suarez@colliercountyfl.gov

Opal Vann
Technician
239-252-6020

Opal.Vann@colliercountyfl.gov

Priscilla Doria
Strategist

239-252-8929
Priscilla.Doria@colliercountyfl.gov

Collier County
Procurement Services Division
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Deborah McCormick
Strategist

 239-252-4270
Deborah.McCormick@colliercountyfl.gov 


